

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No.566 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Suraiya Naaz, Advocate for the revisionists.</p> <p>Mr. Virendra Singh Rawat, AGA for the State/respondent no.1.</p> <p>The challenge in this revision is made to the order dated 29.06.2024, passed by the learned Judge, Family Court, Khatima, District Udham Singh Nagar in Misc. Criminal Case No.121 of 2020, Smt. Sandeep Kaur Vs. Karamjeet Singh, under Section 125 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 ("the Code"). By it, the revisionists have been granted ₹6,000/- per month as interim maintenance under Section 125 of the Code.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>It is argued that the amount of that the amount of maintenance is inadequate.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent no.2, returnable within six weeks. Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p>Call for the LCR.</p> <p>List on 04.11.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani, J.) 14.08.2024</p> <p>Sanjay</p>