

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="708 477 938 499"><u>CRLR No.566 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="708 504 1295 539"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="708 546 1500 667">Ms. Anmol Sandhu, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate for the revisionists.</p> <p data-bbox="708 676 1500 757">Mr. Virendra Singh Rawat, AGA for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="708 766 1500 846">Mr. Harshpal Sekhon, Advocate for respondent no.2.</p> <p data-bbox="708 855 1500 1236">As soon as the matter is taken up, learned counsel for the respondent no.2 would submit that it is a matrimonial discord. He would submit that if genuine efforts are made, perhaps parties may stay together. He would also submit that the respondent no.2 is working in the Indian Navy. He would be on leave from 10th to 15th December, 2024.</p> <p data-bbox="708 1245 1500 1326">List on 11.12.2024, just after fresh cases, as a first case.</p> <p data-bbox="708 1335 1500 1545">On that date, the revisionist no.1 and the respondent no.2 shall remain personally present so as to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.</p> <p data-bbox="1050 1639 1500 1720" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani, J.) 04.11.2024</p> <p data-bbox="708 1720 766 1742">Sanjay</p>