

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No. 566 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the revisionists and Mr. Deepak Bisht, learned D.A.G. for the State and Mr. Navjot Singh, learned counsel for the private respondent.</p> <p>2. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the revisionists submits that due to some personal reasons, he wants to withdraw his power and his name be deleted from the cause-list, as counsel for the revisionists.</p> <p>3. Permission is granted.</p> <p>4. Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Lalit Sharma from the cause-list, as counsel for the revisionist.</p> <p>5. List this matter on 17.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra J.) 10.03.2025</p> <p>Ujjwal</p>