

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="660 488 991 517"><u>CRLR No. 566 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="660 524 1214 562"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="660 622 1422 741">1. Mr. Haneef Ahmad and Ms. Suraiya Naaz, learned learned counsel for the revisionists. <li data-bbox="660 792 1422 869">2. Mr. Himanshu Sain, learned A.G.A for the State. <li data-bbox="660 920 1422 1039">3. Mr. Ankush Singhal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Harshpal Sekhon, learned counsel for the respondent no.2. <li data-bbox="660 1090 1422 1256">4. The learned counsel for the respondent undertakes that on the next date fixed the respondent shall remain present in Court. <li data-bbox="660 1308 1422 1473">5. In such view of the matter, the matter is posted on 04.05.2026. On that day, both the parties shall remain present in Court. <li data-bbox="660 1525 1422 1691">6. In the meantime, the respondent/husband is directed to pay regular maintenance as awarded by the trial court along with arrears. <p data-bbox="1011 1805 1422 1883" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="660 1890 740 1919">Nahid</p>

--	--	--	--